Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAE00004S2
This is to certify:
That the Frequency Converter
with type designation(s)
iC7-60
Issued to
Vacon Ltd
VAASA, Finland
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Products approved by this certificate are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Issued at Høvik  on 2023-07-18
for DNV
Frederik Tore Elter
This Certificate is valid until 2028-07-17.
DNV local station: Finland CMC
Approval Engineer: Nicolay Horn
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-033069-1
Certificate No: TAE00004S2
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 3
Name and place of manufacturer
Vacon Ltd
Runsorintie 7
FI-65380 VAASA Finland
Product description
Danfoss iC7-60 system modules are used as building blocks for larger power systems. Modules consist of
inverter units, front ends and other power handling building blocks.
System modules can be configured to different product functions like inverter units (INU), active front end units (AFE),
brake chopper units (BCU), grid converter units (GC) and DC/DC converter units (DC). All products share the same
system module building block with AC/DC terminals, IGBTs, DC-capacitors and PCBA’s. All electronics are inside IP55
enclosure. Terminals are exposed so the IP rating is IP00. Application software and options defines the product function.
The product can be configured as basic system modules and loose filters or with integration units. Integration units
improves serviceability and allows input and output filters to be integrated to the same mechanical construction.
IC7 system modules can be equipped for example with following options: L filter, LC filter, Sin filter, Du/dt filter, common
mode filter, DC filter, pre-charging circuit and cooling modules (heat exchanger).
Code example Description
iC7-60 Product group
Product categorySL
SL = system module, liquid-cooled
Product typeIN
3A = 3-phase active front end, AFE
3H = 3-phase low harmonic, AFE
BR = Brake chopper, BCU
DC = DCDC Converter, DC
GC = Grid Converter, GC
IN = Inverter, INU
Voltage rating07
07 = 525-690 VAC, 640-1100VDC
A7 = 525-690 VAC, 640-1200 VDC
B5 = 380-500 VAC, 400-800 VDC
-300A Current rating, IL(1/5)